South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:30:16 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1058 (Rat #0422, Act #0408 of 1998) General Bill, By Ravenel, McConnell and Washington

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 49-29-230, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DESIGNATION OF PORTIONS OF CERTAIN RIVERS IN THE STATE AS SCENIC RIVERS UNDER THE "SOUTH
CAROLINA SCENIC RIVERS ACT OF 1989", SO AS TO DESIGNATE A PORTION OF THE ASHLEY RIVER AS A SCENIC

RIVER.

02/24/98
02/24/98
03/10/98
03/11/98
03/17/98
03/18/98
03/18/98
04/15/98
04/21/98

04/22/98
04/23/98
04/29/98
05/06/98
05/07/98
05/14/98
05/14/98
05/20/98
05/20/98
05/21/98
06/04/98
06/08/98
06/29/98
06/29/98
06/30/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-18

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-24
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kelley, Keegan, Littlejohn, Barfield, Edge, Lanford, Davenport,
Loftis, Young, Witherspoon & Kennedy HJ-53

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 23, 1998 HJ-29

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 28, 1998 HJ-38

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1998 HJ-51

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1998 HJ-22

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1998 HJ-23

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Kennedy HJ-26

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 19, 1998 HJ-30

Read second time HJ-118

Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 HJ-119

Read third time and enrolled HJ-23

Ratified R 422

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/98

Copies available

Act No. 408

Page 1 of 1



