

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1058 (Rat #0422, Act #0408 of 1998) General Bill, By Ravenel, McConnell and Washington

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 49-29-230, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DESIGNATION OF PORTIONS OF CERTAIN RIVERS IN THE STATE AS SCENIC RIVERS UNDER THE "SOUTH CAROLINA SCENIC RIVERS ACT OF 1989", SO AS TO DESIGNATE A PORTION OF THE ASHLEY RIVER AS A SCENIC RIVER.

02/24/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/24/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-6
03/10/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-18
03/11/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
03/17/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
03/18/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
03/18/98	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-24
04/15/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
04/21/98	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kelley, Keegan, Littlejohn, Barfield, Edge, Lanford, Davenport, Loftis, Young, Witherspoon & Kennedy HJ-53
04/22/98	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 23, 1998 HJ-29
04/23/98	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 28, 1998 HJ-38
04/29/98	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1998 HJ-51
05/06/98	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1998 HJ-22
05/07/98	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1998 HJ-23
05/14/98	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Kennedy HJ-26
05/14/98	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 19, 1998 HJ-30
05/20/98	House	Read second time HJ-118
05/20/98	House	Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 HJ-119
05/21/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-23
06/04/98		Ratified R 422
06/08/98		Signed By Governor
06/29/98		Effective date 06/08/98
06/29/98		Copies available
06/30/98		Act No. 408